

Anilana Properties Board Uncovers Unauthorized Land Sale

Anilana Properties' Board uncovered an unauthorized land sale by its Managing Director, Mr. Asanga Seneviratne, involving Dambulla Hotel and Country Club's land

MUMBAI, MAHARASHTRA, INDIA, June 6, 2024 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Anilana Properties recently discovered that its Managing Director, Mr. Asanga Seneviratne, executed an unauthorized sale of land owned by Dambulla Hotel and Country Club (Pvt) Ltd (DHCCL), a wholly owned subsidiary of Anilana Hotels and Properties PLC, without the required board approval.

The Board of Directors at Anilana Hotels and Properties PLC expressed their shock and dismay at this development. The board members are surprised that such an act could be carried out by Mr. Seneviratne.

In response to these unauthorized actions, the Board of Anilana will seek legal action against all parties involved.

About Anilana Hotels and Properties PLC

Anilana Properties specializes in the development and management of luxury hotels and resorts. The company aims to deliver exceptional hospitality experiences across its high-end properties located in some of the most picturesque areas of the country.

Parul Chawla Picture N Kraft Media +91 79773 08035 email us here Visit us on social media: Facebook X Instagram YouTube

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/717744586

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire,

Everyone's Internet News Presswire[™], tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.